| Form # P 04 | DISPLAY | THIS | CARD | ON | PRINCIPAL | FRONTA | GE | OF | WORK | | |
|--------------------------------|--|------------|-------------------------------------|---------------------|----------------------------------|------------------------|----------|------------|---|-----------|---------|
| | | | CITY | O | F PORT | LANC | | | | | |
| Please Read Application And | d l | | BU | _ | | | - | | | | |
| Notes, If Any, Attached | | | | | ERMIT | | Permit | Numb | er: 090632 | | |
| This is to certify | thatASHTC | NRICHA | RD&PATR | | SH Vorizo | n Bu | Г | - | | | |
| | to <u>Remove</u> | | | | west e of fil loo | | | | 5 . <u>6 / 7</u> | ſ | |
| | | • | | | | | | | | | |
| AT -38 TORRI | NGTON AVE Pe | aks Island | | | | -CB 084 \$0 | ∩10 | | ۰۰ همپرینو | | |
| - | hat the perse | - | | | co n a | | | | | | |
| - | isions of th | | | | nd of the O | | | - | | - | - |
| | uction, main | tenanc | e and use | ь р | uildings and si | tr bu v res, al | nd of | the a | pplicatio | n on f | file in |
| this depar | tment. | | | | | | | | | | |
| | blic Works for s f nature of work ation. | | Noti give befc lath HOl | nd w his v or | vritte ermissic i bui g or pa | ereof is -in. 24 | procure | ed by | of occupar owner befor ereof is occ | re this b | |
| OTHER | R REQUIRED APPR | OVALS | | | | | 1 | | | | |
| Fire Dept | | | | | | | | | 1/10/ | 99 | |
| • | | | | | | | 1 | A | 6.1 | | |
| | | | | | | 9 | NF | 7 | | | |
| Other | Department Name | | | | | | Director | Building ð | Inspection Service | <u></u> s | |
| | | | PENALT | Y FO | R REMOVING T | 'HIS CARD 7 | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |



EXPIRED

| 380 Congross Street 04101 T-1-4 | ding or Use Permit Application | | | | | e: CBL: 084 \$006001 | | |
|---|--|---|---|----------------------------------|--------------------------|--|----------------------------|--|
| Location of Construction; | | 207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-871 | | | | | | |
| 38 TORRINGTON AVE Peaks Isla | Owner Name: | | | er Address: | P.D. | Phone: | | |
| | ASHTON RICHARD & PATRICIA | | | SILVERHILL | <u>KD</u> | | | |
| Business Name: | Contractor Name: | | | ractor Address: | | Phone | | |
| | Horizon Builders Inc. | | _ | Box 802 Port | land | 2072523551 | | |
| Lessee/Buyer's Name | Phone: | | Permit Type: Alterations - Dwellings | | | Zone: | | |
| Past Use: | Proposed Use: | | Permit Fee: Cost of Wor | | Cost of Work: | CEO District: | [| |
| Single Family Home | Single Family home - Remove & Replace rotten staircase @ west side of first floor deck | | \$30.00 \$1,000.0 | | 1 | | | |
| | | | | | | Group: R. 3 Type: St International States S | | |
| Proposed Project Description: | <u>ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ</u> | | | | | | | |
| Remove & Replace rotten staircase @ |) west side of fir | st floor deck | Signature: | | Sign | gnature: | | |
| | - | | ~ | PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRIC | | | | |
| | | Action: 🔲 Approved 📋 Appr | | ed 📋 Approved | oved w/Conditions Denied | | | |
| | | | Sign | ature: | | Date: | | |
| Permit Taken By: Date Ag | | Zoning Approval | | | | | | |
| Ldobson 06/12 | 7/2009 | | | <u> </u> | | | | |
| 1. This permit application does not | | Special Zone or Rev | |) • 11 | | Historic Preservation | | |
| Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and Federal Rules. | | ofhannel | Shoreland Lint edge D | | Variance | | V Not in District or Landr | |
| 2. Building permits do not include p | Wetland 75 bit: ireit | 1 miles | Musica Miscentaneous | | Does Not Require Review | | | |
| septic or electrical work. | 3. Building permits are void if work is not started | | | | | | | |
| 3. Building permits are void if work | | Flood Zone | ~ 4 | | onal Use | 🗌 Requires Rev | riew | |
| - | of issuance. | · · · · | ~ 4 | Conditio | | Requires Rev Approved | view | |
| 3. Building permits are void if work within six (6) months of the date False information may invalidate | of issuance. | Flood Zone | ~ 11 | | ation | | | |
| Building permits are void if work within six (6) months of the date False information may invalidate permit and stop all work | of issuance. a building | Flood Zone Subdivision | | _ Interpret | ation | Approved Approved w/ Denied | | |
| Building permits are void if work within six (6) months of the date False information may invalidate | of issuance. a building | Flood Zone Subdivision Site Plan | | Interpret Approve Denied | ation | Approved | | |
| Building permits are void if work within six (6) months of the date False information may invalidate permit and stop all work | of issuance. a building | Flood Zone Subdivision Site Plan Maj Minor MN | 1 | Interpret Approve | ation | Approved Approved w/ Denied | | |

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or the exproposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is usued been yout the code official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any teasonable four b enfirch the provision of the code(s) applicable to such permit.

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT

ADDRESS

PHONE

PHONE

DATE

BUILDING PERMIT INSPECTION PROCEDURES Please call 874-8703 or 874-8693 (ONLY) to schedule your inspections as agreed upon Permits expire in 6 months, if the project is not started or ceases for 6 months.

The Owner or their designee is required to notify the inspections office for the following inspections and provide adequate notice. Notice must be called in 48-72 hours in advance in order to schedule an inspection:

By initializing at each inspection time, you are agreeing that you understand the inspection procedure and additional fees from a "Stop Work Order" and "Stop Work Order Release" will be incurred if the procedure is not followed as stated below.

A Pre-construction Meeting will take place upon receipt of your building permit.

- X Footing/Building Location Inspection: Prior to pouring concrete or setting precast piers
- X Framing and Final inspection required. This can be done at the same time as long as the framing remains visible.

Certificate of Occupancy is not required for certain projects. Your inspector can devise you if your project requires a Certificate of Occupancy. All projects <u>DO require a final inspection</u>

If any of the inspections do not occur, the project cannot go on to the next phase, REGARDLESS OF THE NOTICE OR CIRCUMSTANCES.

CERIFICATE OF OCCUPANICES MUST BE ISSUED AND PAID FOR, BEFORE THE SPACE MAY BE OCCUPIED.

Signature of Applicant/Designee

Signature of Inspections Official



Building Permit #: 09-0632

| City of Portland, Maine - Buil 389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (| - |) 874-8716 | Permit No: 09-0632 | Date Applied For: 06/17/2009 | CBL: 084 S006001 | | | | |
|--|---|------------------------------------|---|---------------------------------|-----------------------------------|--|--|--|--|
| Location of Construction: 38 TORRINGTON AVE Peaks Isla | Owner Name: ASHTON RICHARD & P. | | Owner Address: 50 SILVERHILL F | Phone: | | | | | |
| Business Name: | Contractor Name: Horizon Builders Inc. | | Contractor Address: P O Box 802 Portla | Phone (207) 252-3551 | | | | | |
| Lessee/Buyer's Name | Phone: | Permit Type: Alterations - Dwel | rmit Type: Alterations - Dwellings | | | | | | |
| Proposed Use: | Proposed Use: Proposed Project Description: | | | | | | | | |
| side of first floor deck | | | | | | | | | |
| Dept: Zoning Status: A Note: | approved with Conditions | Reviewer: | Ann Machado | Approval D | ate: 06/18/2009 Ok to Issue: ☑ | | | | |
| 1) This permit is being issued with the condition that the stairs must be rebuilt with inthe existing footprint and the base of the stairs must be located beyond the 75' setback from the highest tide. | | | | | | | | | |
| 2) This property shall remain a single family dwelling. Any change of use shall require a separate permit application for review and approval. | | | | | | | | | |
| This permit is being approved on the basis of plans submitted. Any deviations shall require a separate approval before starting that work. | | | | | | | | | |
| Note: | Approved with Conditions | | Tammy Munson | Approval D | Ok to Issue: 🗹 | | | | |
| Permit approved based on the pla noted on plans. | ns submitted and reviewed w | //owner/cont | tractor, with additio | nal information as a | greed on and as | | | | |



General Building Permit Application

If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any property within the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

| Location/Address of Construction: 30 | 3 Torrington Ave | | | | | | |
|--|---|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure | Square Footage of Lot | <u>د</u> | | | | | |
| Au A | - 1 | | | | | | |
| Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Chart# Block# Lot# & 5 '6 | Potricia & Richard As | 473-786-2 | | | | | |
| Lessee/Buyer's Name (If Applicable) | Applicant name, address & telephone: 50 Silver Hill Rd. Milford, MA 01757 | Cost Of Work: \$ Fee: \$3 C of O Fee: \$ | | | | | |
| Current legal use (i.e. single family) | the Family | | | | | | |
| If vacant, what was the previous use? | N/A | | | | | | |
| Proposed Specific use: | • | | | | | | |
| Is property part of a subdivision? | If yes, please name | | | | | | |
| Project description: Remove & Replace, Rotten Stair Case @ West Side Of First floor deck. | | | | | | | |
| Contractor's name, address & telephone: + | POBOX BOZ PORTAND, | ME OHION | | | | | |
| Who should we contact when the permit is ready: Birchilds | | | | | | | |
| Mailing address: | Phone: 252-355 | | | | | | |
| Please submit all of the information out Failure to do so will result in the automa | | Checklist. | | | | | |

In order to be sure the City fully understands the full scope of the project, the Planning and Development Department may request additional information prior to the issuance of a permit. For further information visit us on-line at <u>www.portlandmaine.gov</u>, stop by the Building Inspections office, room 315 City Hall or call 874-8703.

I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. I agree to conform to all applicable have of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in this application is issued, I certify that the Code Official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the codes applicable to this permit.

| | | Antia | | <u> </u> | |
|-------------------------|--------|-------|-------|----------|--|
| Signature of applicant: | Velley | (and | Date: | 6/16/09 | |
| | | | - | • | |

This is not a permit; you may not commence ANY work until the permit is issued.



Kal 317-6688

line w IN OUTSIDE corner out side post IN 9 13' ± " distance corner 103' to counter 103 of house FOUNDATION 65 66314 51 79 Lyron this section 59.5 67 non both secons = 85" for Stain wibth - 45 3/4" Stain winth - 39 2" BoHom Top Bottom section = run STAIRS + deck run Top sector = 124 1/2" run Betten Section -38 TEANINGTON BINE Korl 317-6688

Kal 317-6688

103 H TD CORNER 103 A TO CORNER OUTSIDE corna 1 out sine post FOUNDATION 65 66314 51 7 ron this section 59.5 67 run botton seconon = 85" 4534 -45 3/4" Botton Stain wibth winn - 39 1/2" Stain Top TUN BOHIM SECTION = 124 5," Top section = STAIRS + deck run Bottom Sciencon = run 38 Torrination Boint Karl 317-6688

tit t t

į

1

1) 1)

1. 1. P. 1

Ļ

